
(Draft No. 1.1 – H.878) Page 1 of 3 

3/28/2016 - RDW - 11:40 AM 

 

 

VT LEG #315673 v.1 

TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES: 1 

The Committee on Corrections and Institutions to which was referred 2 

House Bill No. 878 entitled “An act relating to capital construction and State 3 

bonding budget adjustment” respectfully reports that it has considered the 4 

same and recommends that the bill be amended as follows: 5 

First:  In Sec. 7, 2015 Acts and Resolves No. 26, Sec. 11, by striking out 6 

Sec.11 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  7 

Sec. 11.  NATURAL RESOURCES 8 

* * * 9 

(d)  The following sums are appropriated in FY 2017 to the Agency of 10 

Natural Resources for the Department of Environmental Conservation for the 11 

projects described in this subsection: 12 

(1)  the Water Pollution Control Fund for the Clean Water State/EPA 13 

Revolving Loan Fund (CWSRF) match: $1,300,000.00 14 

* * * 15 

(3)  the Drinking Water Supply, Drinking Water State Revolving Fund: 16 

 $2,538,000.00 $2,638,000.00 17 

* * * 18 

(7)  Municipal Pollution Control Grants, pollution control projects and 19 

planning advances for feasibility studies: $2,276,494.00 20 

(8)  Bristol, closure of town landfill: $145,000.00  21 



(Draft No. 1.1 – H.878) Page 2 of 3 

3/28/2016 - RDW - 11:40 AM 

 

 

VT LEG #315673 v.1 

* * * 1 

(f)  The following sums are appropriated in FY 2017 to the Agency of 2 

Natural Resources for the Department of Fish and Wildlife:  3 

(1)  General infrastructure projects:     $875,000.00 4 

(2)  Lake Champlain Walleye Association, Inc. to upgrade and repair the 5 

walleye rearing, restoration, and stocking infrastructure: $25,000.00 6 

(3)  Roxbury, fish hatchery, reconstruction project: $1,880,571.00 7 

Appropriation – FY 2016  $13,481,601.00 8 

Appropriation – FY 2017 $13,243,000.00 $17,645,065.00 9 

Total Appropriation – Section 11   $26,724,601.00 $31,126,666.00 10 

Second:  In Sec. 11, 2015 Acts and Resolves No. 26, Sec. 21, by striking 11 

out all after subdivision (b)(6) and inserting in lieu thereof the following: 12 

(7)  of the amount appropriated to the Vermont Pollution Control 13 

Revolving Fund established in 24 V.S.A. § 4753: $496,147.71 14 

(8)  of the amount appropriated to the Vermont Water Source Protection 15 

Fund established in 24 V.S.A. § 4753: $200,000.00 16 

(c)  The following sums are reallocated to the Department of Buildings and 17 

General Services to defray expenditures authorized in Sec. 2 of this act: 18 

* * * 19 

(6)  of the proceeds from the sale of property authorized in 2009 Acts 20 

and Resolves No. 43, Sec. 25 (1193 North Ave., Thayer School): $60,991.12 21 



(Draft No. 1.1 – H.878) Page 3 of 3 

3/28/2016 - RDW - 11:40 AM 

 

 

VT LEG #315673 v.1 

(d)  The amount appropriated in subdivision (b)(8) of this section shall be 1 

directed to the amount appropriated to the Vermont Environmental Protection 2 

Agency (EPA) Drinking Water State Revolving Fund in Sec. 11(d)(3) of 3 

this act.  4 

Total Reallocations and Transfers – Section 21 $1,648,656.08 $1,704,688.79 5 

 6 

 7 

(Committee vote: ___________) 8 

 _______________________9 

 Representative ___________10 

 FOR THE COMMITTEE 11 

 12 


